# Reinhart

# Reinhart Shareholder Maya Zahn Rhine Named to Madison's In Business "40 Under 40"

MADISON – Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c. (Reinhart) is pleased to announce that Shareholder Maya S. Zahn Rhine has been named one of Madison's "40 Under 40" by *In Business* Magazine. The annual award honors 40 of the most successful and civic-minded young professionals under the age of 40 in the Greater Madison area.

"Maya is very deserving of this recognition not only for her dedication to her clients, but for her commitment to her community," said Reinhart CEO, Albert Orr. "Maya is driven to help our clients realize their most critical business ambitions and to make her community a stronger, more welcoming place for all."

Zahn Rhine is a shareholder in Reinhart's Real Estate Practice, where she focuses on assisting commercial real estate companies involved in leasing, acquisitions and dispositions. She is also actively involved with the firm's Institutional Investor Services Team, where she analyzes and negotiates the legal and economic terms of investments in private equity funds, hedge funds and alternative investment vehicles on behalf of domestic and foreign institutional investors.

Recognizing the importance of community involvement, Zahn Rhine is on the Board of Directors for Madison's Goodman Community Center, a local organization that provides a host of community services, including childhood academic and social support, older adult programming, teen employment and food security. She also serves on the State Bar of Wisconsin's Diversity and Inclusion Oversight Committee, and previously served on the board for Madison's Housing Initiatives Inc.

Zahn Rhine and the other 39 will be honored at a dinner and reception on March 9, 2022, at the Madison Club.

These materials provide general information which does not constitute legal or tax advice and should not be relied upon as such. Particular facts or future developments in the law may affect the topic(s) addressed within these materials. Always consult with a lawyer about your particular circumstances before acting on any information presented in these materials because it may not be applicable to you or your situation. Providing these materials to you does not create an attorney/client relationship. You should not provide confidential information to us until Reinhart agrees to represent you.

#### **POSTED:**

Mar 1, 2022

## **RELATED PRACTICES:**

#### Real Estate

https://www.reinhartlaw.com/practi ces/real-estate

## Institutional Investor Services

https://www.reinhartlaw.com/practi ces/institutional-investor-services

# **RELATED PEOPLE:**

#### Maya S. Zahn Rhine

https://www.reinhartlaw.com/peopl e/maya-zahn-rhine